Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyok Lee	02/11/2008
Jason D. Veltz	02/16/2008
Philip Curtis Rogers	02/11/2008
Stephen James Hull	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corona Clipper, Inc.	
Street Address:	22440 Temescal Canyon Road	
City:	Corona	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92883	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29306122	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)427-7799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7144277020

Email: vmacmillan@swlaw.com

Albin H. Gess, SNELL & WILMER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400 Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42565.5700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albin H. Gess

Total Attachments: 5

source=29306122Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022097 FRAME: 0792

500752554

source=29306122Assignment#page2.tif source=29306122Assignment#page3.tif source=29306122Assignment#page4.tif source=29306122Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Hyok Lee, citizen of the United States, residing at 888 Montague Dr., Corona, California 92879; Jason D. Veltz, citizen of the United States. Residing at 22501 Caminito Costa, Laguna Hills, California 92653; Philip Curtis Rogers, citizen of the United States, residing at 31105 Nassau Court, Temecula, California 92591; and Stephen James Hull, citizen of the Untied States, residing at 2838 East Teakwood Place, Chandler, Arizona 85249, have invented a new and useful **MULTI-FUNCTION HAND TOOL**, Attorney Docket No. 42565-5700, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 2, 2008, and assigned Serial No. 29/306,122; [Authorization is given hereby to insert the application serial number and filing date when it becomes available]; and

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that we have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein; and

WHEREAS, CORONA CLIPPER, INC., a corporation of the State of California, sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee," having a principal place of business at 22440 Temescal Canyon Road, Corona, California 92883 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of obligations voluntarily assumed by us and other good and valuable consideration, and for the further consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patents which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held by us had this assignment not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

\GESSA\SWDMS\8565323

Page 1 of 5

We agree that we will at all times keep said assignee advised of our whereabouts; and we will promptly, upon request of said assignee, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to ourselves, do all lawful acts, including the execution of all necessary documents and the giving of testimony that, in the opinion of the assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto; and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patent and said assignee's title thereto.

Dated:	98	By:	Tyle Lee	
		Ну	∕6k Lee	
State of California				
County of	_			
On	before me,		(here insert nar	me and title of the
officer), personally app	peared		personally known to	o me (or proved to
me on the basis of satis	sfactory evidence) to	be the perso	on(s) whose name(s	i) is/are subscribed
to the within instrumer	nt and acknowledged	to me that h	ne/she/they executed	1 the same in
nis/her/their authorized	l capacity(ies), and th	hat by his/he	er/their signature(s)	on the instrument
the person(s), or the en	tity upon behalf of w	vhich the per	rson(s) acted, execu	ted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.			
Signature	(Seal)			

Page 2 of 5

Dated: 2 State of Cali County of	fornia	<i>08</i>	By: Vason D. Veltz
On		before me,	(here insert name and title of the
officer), pers	onally	appeared	personally known to me (or proved to
me on the ba	sis of s	satisfactory evidence)) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within	instru	ment and acknowledg	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their	author	ized capacity(ies), an	nd that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s)	, or the	e entity upon behalf o	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS n	ıy hand	d and official seal.	
Signature		(Sool)	

\GESSA\SWDMS\8565323

Dated: 2/h/08 State of California	Ву:	Philip Curtis Rogers
County of		
On before me,		(here insert name and title of the
officer), personally appeared		personally known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evid	lence) to be the	person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknow	wledged to me t	hat he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	s), and that by h	is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon bel	half of which th	e person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.	
Signature (Sea	.1)	

Dated: 3/14/0 State of County of	8	By:Stephen/James Hull
On	_ before me,	(here insert name and title of the
officer), personally app	peared	personally known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satis	sfactory evidence) to	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrumer	nt and acknowledged	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized	d capacity(ies), and the	hat by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the en	tity upon behalf of w	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand an		
Signature	(Seal)	

\GESSA\SWDMS\8565323

RECORDED: 01/13/2009

Page 5 of 5